
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301605
DATE : 25.07.2023

REQ TITLE : REPLACEMENT 1032302216

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302216

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING GT-E2 FIRE
FIGHTING HMI, WHICH SHOULD HAVE THE MINIMUM
FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:   HMI-(OPERATOR
INTERFA
CE EQUIPMENT) PANEL MOUNT PC WITH 19"
RESISTIVE TOUCHSCREEN, 1280 X 1024
RESOLUTION, MICROSOFT® WINDOWS® 10
PROFESSIONAL 64 BIT, INT
EL CORE I5-520M PROCESSOR (2.4 GHZ), DUAL
CORE, 3MB CACHE, 4 GB DDR3, 160 GB SATA HARD
DRIVE, DVD/RW DRIVE, SINGLE PCI SLOT HMI-GRAP
HICS SOFTWARE - FOR MULTIPLE OIS
APPLICATIONS (PC) WONDERWARE INTOUCH
GRAPHICS SOFTWARE, 1K TAG WITH I/O SERVER,
RUNTIME LICENSE (WI
NDOWS PC REQUIRED)CUSTOM GRAPHIC
SCREENS (ENGLISH LANGUAGE) CAN PROVIDE
CUSTOM GRAPHICS USING WONDERWARE
SOFTWARE.

         1 EA

2 ITEM-00001   HMI-(OPERATOR INTERFACE EQUIPMENT) PANEL
MOUNT PC WITH 19" RESISTIVE TOUCHSCREEN,
1280 X 1024 RESOLUTION, MICROSOFT®
WINDOWS® 10 P

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301605
DATE : 25.07.2023

REQ TITLE : REPLACEMENT 1032302216

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302216

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ROFESSIONAL 64 BIT, INTEL CORE I5-520M
PROCESSOR (2.4 GHZ), DUAL CORE, 3MB CACHE, 4
GB DDR3, 160 GB SATA HARD DRIVE, DVD/RW
DRIVE, S
INGLE PCI SLOT HMI-GRAPHICS SOFTWARE - FOR
MULTIPLE OIS APPLICATIONS (PC) WONDERWARE
INTOUCH GRAPHICS SOFTWARE, 1K TAG WITH I/O
SERV
ER, RUNTIME LICENSE (WINDOWS PC
REQUIRED)CUSTOM GRAPHIC SCREENS (ENGLISH
LANGUAGE) CAN PROVIDE CUSTOM GRAPHICS
USING WONDERWARE SOFT
WARE.

3 ITEM-00001 TRAINING: ONSITE TRAINING SHALL BE ARRANGED
FOR DEWA I&C ENGINEERS ON THE FOLLOWING
TOPICS:  1.#HOW TO DO SYSTEM CONFIGURATION
ONLIN
E & OFFLINE COMMUNICATION.     2. UPLOADING /
DOWNLOADING OF PROGRAM, DIAGNOSING /
TROUBLE SHOOTING THE FAULTS
DOCUMENTATION  3.1
TWO SETS OF HARDCOPIES & ONE ELECTRONIC
SET OF OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUALS

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301605
DATE : 25.07.2023

REQ TITLE : REPLACEMENT 1032302216

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302216

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING.
V#INSTRU
MENT INDEX & BILL OF MATERIAL. V#OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE MANUALS OF THE HMI.
V#PROCEDURE FOR UPLOADING AND
DOWNLOADING THE USER PROG
RAM AND TROUBLESHOOTING (IF APPLICABLE).
V#ALL SOFTWARE BACKUP. CONFIGURATION
TOOL/ SOFTWARE FOR UPLOADING
/DOWNLOADING/EDITING OF A
PPLICATION PROGRAM (IF APPLICABLE).

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
REPLACEMENT

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332301605
DATE : 25.07.2023

REQ TITLE : REPLACEMENT 1032302216

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.08.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032302216

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


